

London Fire Brigade Headquarters 169 Union Street London SE1 OLL T 020 8555 1200 F 020 7960 3602 Textphone 020 7960 3629 Iondon-fire.gov.uk

Freedom of Information request reference number: 7516.1

Date of response: 2 June 2023

Request:

filling out an insurance document for the energy centre of our development and need to know the following about the fire station near E10 5JY (Leyton Fire Station). What is the basis of coverage? (full time, part time or retained) Estimated response time to Osier Way (E10 5JY) and distance from station? Are there any public fire hydrants in the area? Couldn't find this information from anywhere online. Thank you in advance

Response:

Please see my response to each question in turn below:

fire station near E10 5JY (Leyton Fire Station). What is the basis of coverage? (full time, part time or retained)

Leyton Fire Station is a full time 24hr/7 days a week station.

Estimated response time to Osier Way (E10 5JY) and distance from station?

Estimated response time from the station is 2 minutes traffic dependant. The distance is 0.3 miles.

Are there any public fire hydrants in the area?

Please find attached a map of the hydrants around the area of Leyton Fire Station.

I hope you find this information of use. Should you have any further questions please do let me know.

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request <u>on our website</u>